
Harbour and Boat Launch
Service/Activity 2024
Town Dock Fees - Seasonal Boat Slips (May to Oct.)
Seasonal Boat Slips $77.95 per foot 

(charge for size of boat)
Seasonal Boat Slips (with electricity) $85.65 per foot 

(charge for size of boat)
Administration Fees (applied to monthly payment plans) $28.35

Transient Boat Slips $2.09 per foot

Transient Boat Slips (with electricity) $2.48 per foot

Transient Shopper Docks (first 2 hours complimentary) $5/hr

Commercial Vessels Seasonal Slips $120 per foot

Boat Launch (Pete Petterson Park) 
Annual Launch and Parking Pass $100

Annual Launch and Parking Pass - non-resident $200

Daily Launch Use 

Daily Parking (no trailer) 

Daily Use - Resident (parking of 1 vehicle & trailer)

Daily Use - non-resident (inc. parking of vehicle & trailer)

Midland residents with a First Nation Status Card or MNO Citizenship 
document

fees waived

Under Review - Pending 
outcome of Parking Committee 

discussions/recommendations to 
Council


